
1.  The number of employees for whom ratings were required.

Employee Count

2.  The number of employees who received each of the following ratings.

Poor (1.00 -1.49)

Needs Improvement (1.50 -2.49)

Meets Requirements (2.50 -3.49)

I. PERFORMANCE PLANNING AND REVIEW (PPR)

State of Louisiana
DEPARTMENT OF STATE CIVIL SERVICE

www.civilservice.la.gov

Exceeds Expectations (3.50 -4.49)

Outstanding (4.50 -5.00)

Please provide the following information concerning classified employees at your agency who required a PPR rating  
between July 1, 2009 and June 30, 2010.

3.  The number of unrated ratings for employees that were active in your personnel area on their anniversary date during the FY  
being reported on, including the number of such employees who remain in your personnel area and the number who have left  
state service.

Remain in Your Personnel Area Left State Service

4.  For employees for whom ratings were required who did not receive ratings and who have left state service, their reasons for  
leaving state service and the number of such employees to whom each reason is applicable.

Non-Disciplinary Removal

Dismissal

Separation from Probation

Retirement

Resign- Work Related

Resign- Shift/Locale/Housing

Resign- Reason Not Stated

Resign- Personal

Resign- Pay Reasons

Resign to Avoid Dismissal

Death

5.  For unrated employees for whom ratings were required who did not receive ratings and who remain in state service, the  
reasons why such employees did not receive ratings and the number of employees to whom each reason is applicable.

Employee on Extended Leave

Copies Not Given

Never Rendered

No Rating Supv Signature

Transfer In Within 90 Days

Untimeliness

Other

ANNUAL STATEWIDE REPORTING
Fiscal Year 2009-2010

Choose Your Personnel Area

Unrated

distributed



II. MERIT PAY INCREASES
Please provide the following information concerning classified employees at your agency who received Merit Pay Increases  
between July 1, 2009 and June 30, 2010.

1.  The number of employees active on their anniversary date during the FY being reported who received a merit pay  
increase and the number who did not.

Did Not Receive a Merit Pay IncreaseReceived a Merit Pay Increase

2.  For employees who received PPR ratings, the number of employees who received a merit pay increase reported by PPR rating.

III. OTHER BASE PAY INCREASES
Please provide the following information concerning classified employees at your agency who received other base 
pay increases between July 1, 2009 and June 30, 2010.

1.  The number of employees who received any other base pay increase reported by the type of base pay increase.

2.  For employees who received such an increase, the number who received a PPR rating and the number who did not.

Received a PPR Rating Did Not Receive a PPR Rating

Attainment of Advanced Degree

Individual Pay Adjustment

Optional Pay Adjustment

Poor (1.00 -1.49)

Needs Improvement (1.50 -2.49)

Meets Requirements (2.50 -3.49)

Exceeds Expectations (3.50 -4.49)

Outstanding (4.50 -5.00)

 Promotion

 Reallocation

 SER Adjustment

 6.5(g) Adjustment

Fiscal Year 2009-2010

State of Louisiana
DEPARTMENT OF STATE CIVIL SERVICE

www.civilservice.la.gov
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PromotionPPR Rating Reallocation SER Adjustment

0.01%-  
5.00%

0.01%-  
5.00%

0.01%-  
5.00%

5.01%-  
10.00%

5.01%-  
10.00%

5.01%-  
10.00%10.01%+ 10.01%+ 10.01%+

Poor (1.00 -1.49)

Needs Improvement (1.50 -2.49)

Meets Requirements (2.50 -3.49)

Exceeds Expectations (3.50 -4.49)

Outstanding (4.50 -5.00)

PPR Rating

Poor (1.00 -1.49)

0.01%-  
5.00%

5.01%-  
10.00% 10.01%+

Needs Improvement (1.50 -2.49)

Meets Requirements (2.50 -3.49)

Exceeds Expectations (3.50 -4.49)

Outstanding (4.50 -5.00)

6.5(g) Adjustment

PPR Rating

5.01%-  
10.00%

0.01%-  
5.00% 10.01%+

Attainment of 
Advanced Degree

Optional Pay 
Adjustment

Individual Pay 
Adjustment

Poor (1.00 -1.49)

Needs Improvement (1.50 -2.49)

Meets Requirements (2.50 -3.49)

Exceeds Expectations (3.50 -4.49)

Outstanding (4.50 -5.00)

0.01%-  
5.00%

0.01%-  
5.00%

5.01%-  
10.00%

5.01%-  
10.00%10.01%+ 10.01%+

3.  For each type of other base pay increase, for employees who received PPR ratings, the number of employees receiving such 
base pay increase reported by PPR rating, and within each PPR rating , by percentage of such base pay increase.

Fiscal Year 2009-2010

State of Louisiana
DEPARTMENT OF STATE CIVIL SERVICE

www.civilservice.la.gov

ANNUAL STATEWIDE REPORTING


1.  The number of employees for whom ratings were required.
2.  The number of employees who received each of the following ratings.
I. PERFORMANCE PLANNING AND REVIEW (PPR)
State of Louisiana
DEPARTMENT OF STATE CIVIL SERVICE
www.civilservice.la.gov
Please provide the following information concerning classified employees at your agency who required a PPR rating 
between July 1, 2009 and June 30, 2010.
3.  The number of unrated ratings for employees that were active in your personnel area on their anniversary date during the FY 
being reported on, including the number of such employees who remain in your personnel area and the number who have left 
state service.
4.  For employees for whom ratings were required who did not receive ratings and who have left state service, their reasons for 
leaving state service and the number of such employees to whom each reason is applicable.
5.  For unrated employees for whom ratings were required who did not receive ratings and who remain in state service, the 
reasons why such employees did not receive ratings and the number of employees to whom each reason is applicable.
ANNUAL STATEWIDE REPORTING
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II. MERIT PAY INCREASES
Please provide the following information concerning classified employees at your agency who received Merit Pay Increases 
between July 1, 2009 and June 30, 2010.
1.  The number of employees active on their anniversary date during the FY being reported who received a merit pay 
increase and the number who did not.
2.  For employees who received PPR ratings, the number of employees who received a merit pay increase reported by PPR rating.
III. OTHER BASE PAY INCREASES
Please provide the following information concerning classified employees at your agency who received other base
pay increases between July 1, 2009 and June 30, 2010.
1.  The number of employees who received any other base pay increase reported by the type of base pay increase.
2.  For employees who received such an increase, the number who received a PPR rating and the number who did not.
Fiscal Year 2009-2010
State of Louisiana
DEPARTMENT OF STATE CIVIL SERVICE
www.civilservice.la.gov
ANNUAL STATEWIDE REPORTING
Promotion
PPR Rating
Reallocation
SER Adjustment
0.01%- 
5.00%
0.01%- 
5.00%
0.01%- 
5.00%
5.01%- 
10.00%
5.01%- 
10.00%
5.01%- 
10.00%
10.01%+
10.01%+
10.01%+
Poor (1.00 -1.49)
Needs Improvement (1.50 -2.49)
Meets Requirements (2.50 -3.49)
Exceeds Expectations (3.50 -4.49)
Outstanding (4.50 -5.00)
PPR Rating
Poor (1.00 -1.49)
0.01%- 
5.00%
5.01%- 
10.00%
10.01%+
Needs Improvement (1.50 -2.49)
Meets Requirements (2.50 -3.49)
Exceeds Expectations (3.50 -4.49)
Outstanding (4.50 -5.00)
6.5(g) Adjustment
PPR Rating
5.01%- 
10.00%
0.01%- 
5.00%
10.01%+
Attainment of
Advanced Degree
Optional Pay
Adjustment
Individual Pay
Adjustment
Poor (1.00 -1.49)
Needs Improvement (1.50 -2.49)
Meets Requirements (2.50 -3.49)
Exceeds Expectations (3.50 -4.49)
Outstanding (4.50 -5.00)
0.01%- 
5.00%
0.01%- 
5.00%
5.01%- 
10.00%
5.01%- 
10.00%
10.01%+
10.01%+
3.  For each type of other base pay increase, for employees who received PPR ratings, the number of employees receiving such
base pay increase reported by PPR rating, and within each PPR rating , by percentage of such base pay increase.
Fiscal Year 2009-2010
State of Louisiana
DEPARTMENT OF STATE CIVIL SERVICE
www.civilservice.la.gov
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